
German Energy Day 2024

Impact of 2023 Renewables Boom on 
Summer Spot Prices 2024
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ANALYSIS

18 GW

German Renewable growth 

has never been higher than 

in the past year

Renewable growth was 

100% higher than in the 

second fastest growth year.

14 GW Solar Growth: >20% in 1 year



Clear impact!
Fits with 20% Growth 

2023: 40 GW →  2024: 50 GW?



Demand decline seems to be slowing

Peak Solar
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Covid: 

demand + solar 

and wind driven

Spring Storms From mainly wind driven to solar and wind driven 

negative prices
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If behaviour would be the same, prices would be: 

• Lower Prices across the year 

• Low Price periods last longer per day

• Must-sell volumes would peak up to 25% higher

Month 2023 Price Simulated Price
January 117.83€                         108.93€                               
February 128.32€                         113.00€                               
March 102.51€                         80.67€                                  
April 100.74€                         70.08€                                  
May 81.71€                            41.71€                                  
June 94.77€                            39.00€                                  
July 77.60€                            38.30€                                  
August 94.34€                            56.28€                                  
September 100.72€                         62.58€                                  
October 87.60€                            68.59€                                  
November 91.10€                            79.89€                                  
December 68.52€                            63.63€                                  
All 95.20€                            68.25€                                  
Selected Week 71.33€                            40.37€                                  

Number of negative prices:

2023 – 301 hours

2023 – 1600 hours (simulated)

50 GW

+ 25%

2023 Prices

Simulated Prices
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Month 2023 Price Simulated Price EEG Corrected
January 117.83€                         111.40€                               111.45€              
February 128.32€                         116.05€                               116.05€              
March 102.51€                         84.08€                                  84.20€                
April 100.74€                         74.08€                                  80.91€                
May 81.71€                            45.09€                                  69.44€                
June 94.77€                            42.66€                                  84.71€                
July 77.60€                            41.77€                                  71.80€                
August 94.34€                            60.26€                                  80.15€                
September 100.72€                         65.55€                                  85.27€                
October 87.60€                            72.23€                                  73.44€                
November 91.10€                            82.79€                                  82.79€                
December 68.52€                            64.97€                                  65.02€                
All 95.20€                            71.44€                                  83.50€                
Selected Week 71.33€                            43.11€                                  62.19€                

Smart orders for all 14 GW of new solar: 

• Regular curtailment of up to 10 GW 

• Must-Sell order reduction

• Still drastically lower prices on DA

• Effect of smart orders driven by EEG rules, 

reduces negative prices dramatically

Number of negative prices:

2023 – 301 hours

2023 – 1426 hours (simulated)

2023 – 654 hours (EEG corrected)

Settings:

100% Smart Orders

14 GW Solar Growth

70% Must-sell

Smart orders prevent low prices

But not always

41 GW

DA Curtailment reduces solar
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Month 2023 Price Simulated Price EEG Corrected
January 117.83€                         114.69€                               114.71€              
February 128.32€                         121.81€                               121.81€              
March 102.51€                         93.10€                                  93.16€                
April 100.74€                         86.69€                                  88.31€                
May 81.71€                            58.60€                                  68.97€                
June 94.77€                            61.89€                                  75.98€                
July 77.60€                            55.34€                                  63.12€                
August 94.34€                            74.65€                                  79.09€                
September 100.72€                         78.49€                                  83.22€                
October 87.60€                            79.61€                                  79.79€                
November 91.10€                            87.42€                                  87.42€                
December 68.52€                            66.96€                                  66.98€                
All 95.20€                            81.30€                                  84.93€                
Selected Week 71.33€                            52.81€                                  62.11€                

• EEG driven Smart orders for 70% of new solar 

• Must Sell Volume only 30%

• More realistic scenario than assuming 100% smart 

orders (Dispatchability)

Number of negative prices:

2023 – 301 hours

2023 – 916 hours (simulated)

2023 – 677 hours (EEG corrected)

Settings:

70% Smart Orders

14 GW Solar Growth

30% Must-sell

More smart orders, lower must-sell volumes

DA Curtailment reduces solar
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2023 +14 GW + intelligent bidding
WAP EPEX 81.02€                
WAP Capture Price 42.95€                
Discount 38.07€                
Discount % 47.0%

YTD
WAP EPEX 100.04€              
WAP Capture Price 73.60€                
Discount 26.44€                
Discount % 26.4%

2023 Actual
WAP EPEX 94.16€                
WAP Capture Price 75.07€                
Discount 19.09€                
Discount % 20.3%

YTD
WAP EPEX 109.33€              
WAP Capture Price 99.42€                
Discount 9.91€                  
Discount % 9.1%

2024 Actual
WAP EPEX 62.94€                
WAP Capture Price 48.82€                
Discount 14.12€                
Discount % 22.4%

Actual Historic Data Additional Solar – Intelligent Bids

Same weather more capacity

Outturn Data 2024 

Different weather

2024

- Lower power prices in general

(gas prices).

- Profile discount solar, similar to

simulation.
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NOTE: 

Intraday and balancing risks go up as more flexible generation is pushed out-of-

merit, we show you the indicators and sensitivities. 

Contact us, for demo or free trial.
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